Tesunie o the Palipoie<

PROVINCE OF BOHOL
= = Tagbiaran m
' BOHOL
BDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

B SessietSem Decarmg Single Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Soorowd
RESOLUTION NO. ZI- 005
Series of 2021

WEEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and posiEe o
Smsiston o Sid n the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, Provincial Government Website and == Swee £3)
comspecuous piaces in the premises of the Provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder prosecs

Name of Project :CONCRETING OF CANDUMAYAOQ (CATIGBIAN}-BOGTONGSOD
(CLARIN) ROAD, CLARIN, BOHOL

Project Reference No. : INF-21-0017 —

PMIO/End User : PROVINCIAL ENGINEER’S OFFICE

PMIO/ABC - $14,904,893.34

WHEREAS, during the bid opening on June 17, 2021 DBP CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION drop its bid
proposal for the said procurement;

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the bid proposal of the said bidder was found to be substantially
complying;

Name of Bidder Approved Budget for Bid Price (As Read Variance from the
the Contract {ABC) Out} ABC
DBP CONSTRUCTION #14,904,893.34 #14,358,630.81 $546,212.53
CORPORATION

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids, DBP CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION was declared as the
SINGLE CALCULATED Bid as Read and was recommended for post qualification:

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualification by the Technical Working Group, DBP
CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION met the required legal, technical and financial requirements for te s=id
project;

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verfcation, sicasne ane
ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitied by DBEP CONSTRUCTION CORFORETDN &=
bidder declared as the SINGLE CALCULATED BID, sucressfully passed the Pos Qucifcson oo Sus e

NOW THEREFORE, We e VWemnes o TF S e jeaus Commines her oy TESOLE = 1 = ey
RESOLVED:

2l To cecors DEP CONSTRNCTRION (ORPORATION = the SINGLE CALOAATED = RESPONSHE 3D

o D= CONCEETNE OF CANDUMAYAOD [CATIGBIAN}-BOGTONGBOD{CLARIN] ROAD, CLARNN,

IO e Project Refarence No. INK-21-0017;

& 7o recommend award to DBP CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION for the CONCRETING OF
CANDUMAYAO (CATIGBIAN}-BOGTONGBOD{CLARIN) ROAD, CIARIN, BOHOL in the contract
amount of # 14,358,680.81;



